
School Year 2024-2025
Effingham Community Unit School District #40

2803 South Banker, PO Box 130, Effingham, IL 62401
Phone: 217/540-1500         Fax: 217/540-1510

Approx. Area: 127.7 Sq. Miles
Total Students: 2,312
Assessed Valuation :  $500,765,398

Email
District Superintendent: Mr. Andrew Johnson johnsona@unit40.org
Assistant to the Superintendent: Kelsey Baker bakerk@unit40.org
Curriculum Director: Michelle Beck beckc@unit40.org
Special Programs Coord.: Jennifer Seachrist seachris@unit40.org
MTSS/SEL Director: Lauren Pals palsla@unit40.org
Innovation & Instructional Technology Supervisor: Stephanie Mitchell mitchells@unit40.org
Technology Director Rem Woodruff (Interim) woodruff@unit40.org
School Resource Officer Cody Hartke hartkec@unit40.org
Psychologist: Susan Gillenwater gillenwa@unit40.org
Psychologist: Erin McDevitt mcdevitte@unit40.org
Psychologist: Jodi Buehnerkemper buehnerkemperj@unit40.org
Social Worker: Shannon Hall-Nannini hallnann@unit40.org
Social Worker: Beth Stundon stundonb@unit40.org
Social Worker: Chelsey Wilkins wilkinsc@unit40.org
BOARD OFFICE STAFF:
Benefits Specialist: Kim Mihlbachler mihlbachlerk@unit40.org
Bookkeeper: Teresa Klingler klinglert@unit40.org
Food Services Director: Ryan Elsasser elsasserr@unit40.org
Data Systems Specialist: Drew Deters detersd@unit40.org
Network Specialist: Kirk Hammer hammerk@unit40.org
Network Specialist: Kevin Shamhart shamhartk@unit40.org
Director of Safety & Security Kevin Mante mantek@unit40.org
Executive Secretary: Michelle Morrissey morrisse@unit40.org
Family Liaison: Aleyda Munoz munoza@unit40.org
IT Supervisor Robert Schottman schottma@unit40.org
Paymaster: Julie Wortman wortmanj@unit40.org
Payroll Assistant Chrissy Brown brownch@unit40.org
Secretary: Tammie Line linet@unit40.org
Spec. Services Adm. Assistant: Linda Baker bakerli@unit40.org
Supplies Office: Peggy Haarmann haarmanp@unit40.org
Marketing & Communications Specialist Erin Hartke hartkee@unit40.org
Technology Support Technician: Jacob Jenkins jenkinsj@unit40.org
Health Care Supervisor: Katherine Wetherell wetherellk@unit40.org
Health Care Supervisor: Taylor Hall hallt@unit40.org
Board of Education: Year Term Expires

President: Jill Wendling 2027
Vice-President: Chad Thompson 2025
Secretary: Jane Willenborg 2027
Members: Andrew Altman 2027

Steve Bone 2025
Erica Boone 2025
Desha Wear 2025

Effingham High School
1301 West Grove, Effingham, IL 62401

Phone: 217/540-1100       Fax: 217/540-1102
Total Students: 692
Principal: Kurt Roberts robertsk@unit40.org
Assistant Principal: Tony Pullen pullent@unit40.org
Athletic Director: Mack Thompson thompsonm@unit40.org
Secretary: Christopher Prince, Nicole Bailey princec@unit40.org, baileyn@unit40.org   
Secretary - Athletic Department Gail Warner warnerg@unit40.org
Secretary-Student Services Heather Hartman hartmanh@unit40.org
Mentor Facilitator: Tina Herzing herzingt@unit40.org
Library Clerk: Cheryl Walker walkerc@unit40.org

Paraprofessionals:

Diane Arnold, Jori Ashmore, Barbara 
Jamison, Patty Keck, Rachel Ricketts, 
Amanda Smith-Swan

Paraprofessional ESL: Courtney Mathews
Teachers/Subject/Email

Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Abalos Marielle Art abalosm@unit40.org
Ault Norene Science aultn@unit40.org
Ault Victoria ELL aultv@unit40.org
Blickem Kim PE/Drivers Ed blickemk@unit40.org
Boerngen Jennifer Math boerngen@unit40.org
Brown Angela Math browna@unit40.org
Buscher Gina Special Ed buscherg@unit40.org
Chesnut Raelynne Special Ed/LBS 1 chesnutr@unit40.org
Cornell Jean Business cornellj@unit40.org
Delks Ashley Family & Cons. Science delksa@unit40.org
Donaldson Sidney English Language Arts donaldsons@unit40.org



Ervin Ryan Social Studies ervinr@unit40.org
Eskew Becky Guidance Counselor eskewb@unit40.org
Flack Julie District Library Media Specialist flackj@unit40.org
Fritcher Jenni Special Ed/LBS1 fritcherj@unit40.org
Haarmann Jackie Family & Cons. Science & Business haarmanj@unit40.org
Habing Melissa Science habingme@unit40.org
Hammer James Social Studies hammerj@unit40.org
Hefner Brett PE hefnerb@unit40.org
Henderson Gabrielle Science hendersong@unit40.org
Hiatt Kevin Industrial Art hiattk@unit40.org
Hirtzel Amanda Special Ed hirtzela@unit40.org
Howard Kaden Flex Teacher howardk@unit40.org
Huber Charlie Multi-Media/Art huberc@unit40.org
Karpus-Weddle April French karpusa@unit40.org
Kesl Jennifer Math keslj@unit40.org
Kirk Jennifer PE kirkj@unit40.org
Lambton Michael Choral Director lambton@unit40.org
Lewis Cody Science lewis@unit40.org
Mason Trent Music & Band Director masond@unit40.org
McNeely Curran PE/Health mcneelyc@unit40.org
Meyers Rebecca English Language Arts millerr@unit40.org
Mitchell Sara Graphic Arts mitchellsa@unit40.org
Mumm Tiffany English Language Arts mummt@unit40.org
O'Dell John Special Ed. Cross Categorical odellj@unit40.org
Pals Morgan Science palsm@unit40.org
Patton Jennifer Guidance Counselor pattonj@unit40.org
Quast Emily Spanish quaste@unit40.org
Raddatz Tara Guidance Counselor raddatzt@unit40.org
Rich Jenna SVE Coordinator richj@unit40.org
Rinkel Jeremy Computer Science rinkelj@unit40.org
Robison Josh English Language Arts robisonj@unit40.org
Schafer Jeff Business schaferj@unit40.org
Schumacher Erica SLP schumachere@unit40.org
Smith Gwyn Math smithg@unit40.org
Storm Lindsey Technology Integrationist Specialist storml@unit40.org
Sullivan Laura CTE/Pathways Coordinator sullivanl@unit40.org
Summers Alixandrie Special Ed. LBS1 summersa@unit40.org
Totten Ty Industrial Arts-Manufactoring Skills tottent@unit40.org
Tracy Stephanie English Language Arts tracys@unit40.org
Tylka Megan PE/Health tylkam@unit40.org
Venters Todd PE/Drivers Ed venterst@unit40.org
Warner Ellen Math warnere@unit40.org
Westendorf Lindsay Special Ed. Cross Categorical westendo@unit40.org
Williamson Dannette English Language Arts williamd@unit40.org
Witges Aaron Social Studies witgesa@unit40.org
Wudtke Jennifer Math wudtkej@unit40.org
Wyckoff Sarah Social Studies wyckoffs@unit40.org
Zaring Marina Spanish zaringm@unit40.org

Effingham Junior High School
600 S. Henrietta, Effingham, IL 62401

Phone: 217/540-1300       Fax: 217/540-1362
Total Students: 449
Principal: Charlie Schwerman schwerma@unit40.org
Assistant Principal: Jordan Andruch andruchj@unit40.org
Athletic Director: Vince Rohr rohrv@unit40.org

Secretary: Angie Byers, Kristy Rutledge
byersa@unit40.org, rutledgek@unit40.
org

Mentor Facilitator: Taylor Brown brownt@unit40.org
Library Clerk: Abby Kinkelaar kinkelaara@unit40.org
Paraprofessionals: Jaci Brockett, Pam Freeman, Haley 

Lovins, Tia O'Dell, Lisa Probst, Victoria 
Shupe, Angie Spillman

ESl Paraprofessional: Berly DeSedas 
Nurse Paraprofessional:   

Teachers/Subject/Email
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Adams Aaron Social Studies adamsa@unit40.org
Andrews Logan Band andrewsl@unit40.org
Baker Shelly ELA bakers@unit40.org
Beck Lisa Special Ed beckl@unit40.org
Beeman Cayleigh English Language Arts beemanc@unit40.org
Bohnhoff Laurie PE bohnhoff@unit40.org
Breer Kathryn Special Ed. Cross Categorical breerk@unit40.org
Brown Haley FACS brownh@unit40.org
Brumleve Alli Flex Teacher brumlevea@unit40.org
Brummer Sheryl Tech/Computers brummers@unit40.org
Denoyer Angela History denoyera@unit40.org
Dust Holly Special ED-Resource dusth@unit40.org
Ervin Nancy Math ervinn@unit40.org



Estes Alexandra Science estesa@unit40.org
Feldhake Jill Math feldhakej@unit40.org
Gergeni David Social Studies gergenid@unit40.org
Greer Nichole Guidance Counselor greern@unit40.org
Hartke Christin Math niemerch@unit40.org
Hoffman Lynsie Special Ed hoffmanl@unit40.org
Hull Mason Flex Teacher hullm@unit40.org
James Jessica Special Ed/LBS1 jamesj@unit40.org
Kassel Joanne Special Ed Flowersj@unit40.org
Kimura Donald Special Ed kimurad@unit40.org
Koester Lori PE/Health koesterl@unit40.org
Lambton Michael Choral Director lambton@unit40.org
McKenna Kammy Art mckennaka@unit40.org
McNeely Erica ESL mcneelye@unit40.org
Mette Jackie Health mettej@unit40.org
Pals Lisa English palsl@unit40.org
Probst Barbara English Language Arts probstb@unit40.org
Quandt Rebecca History quandtb@unit40.org
Robison JaLana 8th Science robisoja@unit40.org
Scott Shayna ELA scotts@unit40.org
Schumacher Erica Speech Pathologist schumacher.erica@unit40.org
Strohl Angela Science strohla@unit40.org
Verdeyen Tina English Language Arts verdeyent@unit40.org
Walk Stacey Science walks@unit40.org
Walker Daniel Computers walkerd@unit40.org
Wendling Britt Guidance Counselor wendlingb@unit40.org
Wiethop Rodney PE wiethopr@unit40.org
Wilson Becky Math wilsonb@unit40.org

Central Grade School
3901 S. Banker St., Effingham, IL 62401

Phone: 217/540-1400     Fax: 217/540-1454
Total Students: 535
Principal: Todd Schuette schuette@unit40.org
Assistant Principal: Aron Spicer spicera@unit40.org

Secretary: Kayla Blair, Stacey Huston blairk@unit40.org,  hustons@unit40.org
Library Clerk: Nancy Joslyn joslynn@unit40.org
Mentor Facilitator: Rhonda Wines winesr@unit40.org
Paraprofessionals: Lisa Abbott, Jessica Clayton, Paige 

Gillmore, Hanna Hood, Darlene 
Krietmeyer, Kristi Lee, Kayla Legg, 
Brittney Lindsey, Destiny Marxmann, 
Trista McCord, Lisa Miller, Sydney Ritz, 
Catlyn Sawyer, Donna Shields, Brandy 
Simmons, Brandie Thompson, Brynn 
Thompson, Kyle Webb, Crystal Wendt, 
Brandon Wilson

ESL Paraprofessional: Sullymar Rivera-Perez

Nurse Paraprofessional: Mackenzie Koester, Sara Schnepper
koesterm@unit40.org,        
schneppers@unit40.org   

Teachers/Subject/Email
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Adkins Megan Technology Integrationist adkinsm@unit40.org
Andrews Logan Band andrewsl@unit40.org
Andrews Mikkel Music andrewsm@unit40.org
Boggs Lexie Spec Ed/LBS 1 boggsa@unit40.org
Bowman Kristyn 5th Grade bowmank@unit40.org
Briggerman Morgan 2nd Grade brigermanm@unit40.org
Byous Halle 4th Grade byoush@unit40.org
Czyzewski Adrienne Special ED-Resource czyzewsk@unit40.org
Donaldson Melissa 4th Grade donaldso@unit40.org
Duncan Whitney PE duncanw@unit40.org
Fouts Jennifer 5th Grade foutsj@unit40.org
Geltz Kelsi Flex Teacher
Greenwood Karla Math Interventionist greenwoo@unit40.org
Habing Stephanie Speech Language Pathologist habings@unit40.org
Hayes Cathy 3rd Grade hayesca@unit40.org
Hewing Amy Title l hewinga@unit40.org
Hoover Anne 3rd Grade hoovera@unit40.org
Jackson Kristie 3rd Grade jacksonk@unit40.org
Kinder Andrea 4th Grade kindera@unit40.org
Knaus Kaleena 3rd Grade knausk@unit40.org
Lambton Michael Music lambtonm@unit40.org
Lewis Shanna 3rd Grade lewiss@unit40.org
Lotz Emily Speech Pathologist lotze@unit40.org
Mason Trent Music masond@unit40.org
McCollum-Boswell Mindy 4th Grade mccollmi@unit40.org
McMahon Callie Art mcmahonc@unit40.org
Metcalf Jennie 5th Grade metcalfj@unit40.org
Meyer Gala Special Ed meyerg@unit40.org
Minor Amy 3rd Grade pulleya@unit40.org



Morton Joshua 4th Grade mortonj@unit40.org
Niebrugge Michelle Special ED-Resource niebrugm@unit40.org
Pals Mindy 4th Grade palsmi@unit40.org
Parker Bethany 4th Grade parkerb@unit40.org
Regenhardt Brittney 5th Grade regenhardtb@unit40.org
Repking Jaclyn Special ED repkingj@unit40.org
Rubin Joy Special Ed. LBS1 rubinj@unit40.org
Ruffner Marisa 2nd Grade ruffnerm@unit40.org
Runde Kristen 5th Grade rundek@unit40.org
Short Elizabeth Flex Teacher shorte@unit40.org
Stombaugh Celeste Guidance stombaughc@unit40.org
Tegeler Kim Student Teacher/2nd Grade tegeler@unit40.org
Thompson Lisa 2nd Grade thompsonl@unit40.org
Walker Mackenzie 5th Grade walkerm@unit40.org
Wendling Erin 3rd Grade wendling@unit40.org
West Yvonne 5th Grade westy@unit40.org
Westendorf Josaphine Special Ed. LBS1 westendorfj@unit40.org
Whittier Jim ESL whittierj@unit40.org
Williamson Erik 4th Grade williame@unit40.org
Wilson Morgan 4th Grade wilsonm@unit40.org
Winters Jennifer Special Ed wintersj@unit40.org
Yager Randi 5th Grade yagerr@unit40.org

South Side Grade School
211 West Douglas, Effingham, IL 62401

Phone: 217/540-1530     Fax: 217/540-1559
Total Students: 247
Principal: Jessica Reeder reederj@unit40.org
Dean of Students: Talitha Wiedman wiedmanta@unit40.org
Secretary: Ashley Klein, Jenna Orsborn kleina@unit40.org   orsbornj@unit40.org
Paraprofessionals: Melissa Armstrong, Diana Brown, Marissa 

Brown, Jessica Budde, Sara Deters, 
Ronda Flowers, Michelle Habing, April 
Hardiek, Glynnis Leftwich

ESL Paraprofessionals: Ana Macias 
Nurse Paraprofessional:   

Teachers/Subject/Email
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Armstrong Abbey Special Ed armstronga@unit40.org
Beckman Katie Special Ed. LBS1 beckmank@unit40.org
Bowlin DeAnna 1st Grade bowlind@unit40.org
Broeringmeyer Valerie 1st Grade broering@unit40.org
Coffin Darlene 1st Grade coffind@unit40.org
Conrady Samantha 1st Grade conradys@unit40.org
Daugherty Becky Special ED Cross Cat daughert@unit40.org
Draear Whitney Flex Teacher draearw@unit40.org
Eirhart Katrina Library/Media eirhartk@unit40.org
Goldstein Brittany ESL goldsteinb@unit40.org
Jansen Angie Reading T1 jansena@unit40.org
Koerner Kristin Guidance Counselor koernerk@unit40.org
Koester Christa 2nd Grade hayesc@unit40.org
Larimore Chloe 2nd Grade larimorec@unit40.org
Lohman Sandra Special Ed-Resource lohmans@unit40.org
Lybarger Kathleen Art/PE lybarger@unit40.org
McCoy Kelby 1st Grade mccoyk@unit40.org
Roberts Amanda 2nd Grade robertsa@unit40.org
Romack Venita Spec Ed-Resource romackv@unit40.org
Russell Elizabeth 2nd Grade russelle@unit40.org
Sidwell Kelly Special Ed sidwellk@unit40.org
Stout Austin Music stouta@unit40.org
Stuckey Leslie 1st Grade stuckeyl@unit40.org
Tabbert Jackie Math Interventionist tabbertj@unit40.org
Vogt Lauren SLP vogtl@unit40.org
Walters Mary 1st Grade waltersm@unit40.org
Wolke Theresa 1st Grade wolket@unit40.org
Woomer Abra 1st Grade woomera@unit40.org

Early Learning Center
3224 S. Banker, Effingham, IL 62401

Phone: 217/540-1460    Fax: 217/540-1484
Total Sutdents: 173
Director of Early Childhood Education: Jennifer Fox foxje@unit40.org
Assistant Principal: Lacy Althoff althoffl@unit40.org
Secretary: Deb Blankenship blankens@unit40.org
Paraprofessionals: Kim Bushue, Katie Carie, Brooke Hansen, 

Brooke Overbeck, Judy Wall
ESL Paraprofessionals: Kate Beals 
Nurse Paraprofessional:

Teachers/Subject/Email
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:



Bigard Madison Special Education bigardm@unit40.org
Biggs Jordyn Guidance Counselor biggsj@unit40.org
Brandt Kelly Kindergarten brandtk@unit40.org
Bushue Rachel Kindergarten bushuer@unit40.org
Castillo Jennifer Speech Pathologist castillo@unit40.org
Claar Hilary Kindergarten claarh@unit40.org
Durbin Andrea Interventionist durbina@unit40.org
Engel Morgan Kindergarten engelm@unit40.org
Hinson Seth Flex Teacher hinsons@unit40.org
Lauritzen Lisa Special Education lauritzenl@unit40.org
Mette Jessica Kindergarten metteje@unit40.org
Moeller Angela Kindergarten moellera@unit40.org
  Music  
Pals Mendi Math Interventionist palsm@unit40.org
Phillips Jennifer Special Ed Kindergarten phillips@unit40.org
Schuette Janelle Kindergarten schuettej@unit40.org
Stevenson Elizabeth Kindergarten stevensone@unit40.org
Wear-Maloney Nicole PE wearmalo@unit40.org
Whittier Jim ESL whittierj@unit40.org
Wolff Emily Kindergarten wolffe@unit40.org

Preschool
215 N First St., Effingham, IL 62401 

Phone: 217/540-1380   Fax: 217/347-2842
Total Sutdents: 116
Director of Early Childhood Education: Jennifer Fox foxje@unit40.org
Assistant Principal: Lacy Althoff althoffl@unit40.org
Secretary: Christy Jones jonesc@unit40.org
Paraprofessionals: Allison Bowen, Penny Deters, Angie Dust, 

Irene Gibson, Stacey Hollinshead, Kali 
Ort, Angie Probst, Angie Wernsing, Cassie 
Williams

ESL Paraprofessional: Kate Beals  
Nurse Paraprofessional:   

Teachers/Subject/Email
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Biggs Jordyn Guidance Counselor biggsj@unit40.org
Green Rene Preschool Teacher greenr@unit40.org
Hall Jennifer Special Education hallj@unit40.org
Hardiek Erin Speech Pathologist hardieke@unit40.org
Lustig Michaela Preschool Teacher lustigm@unit40.org
Niemerg Carissa Preschool Teacher niemergc@unit40.org
Viverito Emily Speech Pathologist viverito@unit40.org
Whittier Jim ESL whittierj@unit40.org
Zerrusen Micaela Preschool Teacher zerrusenm@unit40.org

School Security Officers
DISTRICT

Troy Bloemker, James Ealy, Shannon Edwards, Kenneth Pollum, Jason Root, Anthony West
Cooks

EHS
Head Cook Leah Colclasure

Food Service:
Susan Ahten, Paula Bullard, Courtney Bushue, Ashley Darden, Rebekah Dial, Renee Dial, Sue Kinkelaar, Gwen Kuhns, Jaiden Olinger, 
Kathleen Phillips, Peyton Rueter, Denise White

EJHS
Head Cook Katelyn Lybarger
Food Service: Jacqueline Jones, Pansy Limes, Amanda Miller, Lorrie Siler, Judith Thoele
Cafeteria Monitor: Pam Baker, Allen Lavengood, Donna Niemann, Julie Woltman

Central:
Head Cook: Diane Tieffel
Food Service: Elizabeth Budde, Janice Daugherty, Heather King, Lori West

Cafeteria Monitor: Mary Dust, Donna Griffith, Connie Habing, Danielle Jones, Tiffany King, Breanna Miller, Amanda Young

South Side:
Head Cook: Peggy Manley
Food Service: Regina King, Jenna Orsborn, Rhonda Parmenter
Cafeteria Monitor: Donna Gadd, Gayle Golden, Lindsey Harris 

Early Learning Center:
Head Cook: Pam Hiatt
Food Service: Clara Brown, Shelia Rentfrow
Cafeteria Monitor: Vicki Beckman, Kayla Cordes, Kristine Seiler, Debra Wagy, Kylie West 

Maintenance
Director of Buildings and Grounds Todd Thoele thoelet@unit40.org
Maintenance: Payton Bushue, John Limes, Robert Weaver

Custodians
High School:



Head Custodian: Jason Warner
Steven East, Baron Guenther, Karter Jones, William Phillippi, Sharon Poynter, Terry Walker

Junior High:
Head Custodian: Jeff Leasher

Jeff Borries, JoAnn Haarmann, Jared Parmenter, Alex Wall, John Westendorf
Central:
Head Custodian: Janice Flack

Steven King, Lori Saunders, Esther Thompson, Caleb Williams
South Side:
Head Custodian: Rich Hirtzel

Vicki Hodge, Cheryl Schilling
Early Learning Center:
Head Custodian: Melvin Haarmann

Richard Miller
Preschool:
Head Custodian: Josh Simmons
Bus Garage:  
Sports Complex: Sharon Poynter
Board Office: Baron Guenther

Transportation
1610 W. Wernsing, Effingham, IL 62401
Phone: 217/540-1486   Fax: 217/540-1496
Director of Transportation:

Bryan West
Asst. Director of Transportation:  Kathy Cramsey
Head Machanic: Troy Kyle
Drivers: Allen Birch, Tamara Birch, Brannon Boehm, Diane Claar, Cindy Curry, Nathan Delks, Laura Hodges, Kevin Jamison, Gerald Kinkelaar, Sue 

Kinkelaar, Kim Knierim, Leland Knierim, Barbara Kreke, Allen Lavengood, Cynthia Mapes, Wayne Mapes, Violet Marshall, Nancy 
McClelland, Mike McDevitt, Larry Micenheimer, Nancy Moeller, Barbara Mueller, Noel Ritchey, Hollie Sarchet, Sonny Uptmor, Eric Walker              

Bus Aides: Lana Adams, Terri Buening, Lisa Campton, Sandy Feldhake, Kelli Robertson 
Last updated: 10.29.24


